

**AFFIDAVIT** 

Akme Fintrade (India) Limited having registered office at AKME Business Centre (ABC), 4-5 Subcity Centre, Savina Circle opp. Krishi Upaz Mandi Udaipur, Rajasthan - 313002, solemnly affirms and declares as under:

- 1. We confirm that we had made an allotment of 40,500 fully paid-up Equity shares to Ashok Kumar Jain, Praveen P Jain, Harish A Jain, Vardhman Jain, Chandreshkehar Jain and Rajendra Jain in terms of the allotment dated March 28, 1996.
- 2. Further, we have received the full sum of Rs. 4,05,000/- (Four Lacs Five Thousand Only) in relation to the allotment of 40,500 fully paid-up Equity for the allotment dated March 28, 1996, from the following allottees:

Names of Allottees	Number of Equity Shares Allotted	Amount Received towards the Allotment of Equity Shares
Ashok Kumar Jain	15,000	Rs.1,50,000/-
Praveen P Jain	14,500	Rs.1,45,000/-
Harish A Jain	6500	Rs.65,000/-
Vardhman Jain	1500	Rs.15,000/-
Chandreshkehar Jain	1500	Rs.15,000/-
Rajendra Jain	1500	Rs.15,000/-
Total	40,500	Rs.4,05,000/-

Solemnly Affirmed Before Me & Admitted the Contents to be True & Correct.

0 4 MAR 2024

KANHAIYA LAL S. NOTARY, UDAIPUR (RAJ.) FOR AKME FINTRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

Authorised unatory

39810 सिला औ व्याधानामा रीत्र कार्याः वर्ग निवासी हैस्त औ को दिया गया विनांस स्रिजमल भीगा महेश को ग भोशन कोर्न परिसन बन्सासर क्रा + IT my

जस्थान स्टम्म अधिनियम, 1996 भे अन्वयाः न्टाम्य राशि पर प्रमारित अधिभार 11 अधारमण भवसरचना सुविधाओं देतु (भारा ३ क) - 16% रूपम गाथ और असकी नरल के संबद्धण अन्य एकदन न्यु (ph. 3-12) 10% 404 as noted to be retain an assent Toylor and the contract of the state o

The state of the s			Amount Received towards the Allotmont of Signify Sheres
		\$,000	
		14,300	900.9414.9
	Fundsh A Julia		1994 5 X 53E
		1300	
			Rs.15,000A

FOI AKME FINTRADE (INDIA) L/MEDED

Ma, & Admitted the Contents ASOS HAM A O

Joseph Soul ad of

Authorised Law.

- 3. We are providing this Affidavit for inclusion of the contents of this Affidavit (in whole or in part) in any of the offer documents issued by us/ filed by us, with any regulator/authority in pursuance of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 including in relation to the proposed initial public offer of the Equity Shares of the Company. We have no objection to the Book Running Lead Manager to the Issue placing reliance on the contents of this Affidavit and/or making disclosures based on the same in any of the documents in relation to the Issue.
- 4. We also confirm that the Affidavits of Ashok Kumar Jain, Praveen P Jain, Harish A Jain, Vardhman Jain, Chandreshkehar Jain and Rajendra Jain issued in relation to the allotment of 40,500 fully paid-up Equity shares of the Company to such persons on March 28, 1996 are true and correct. We have no objection to the Book Running Lead Manager to the Issue placing reliance on the contents of this Affidavit and/or making disclosures based on the same in any of the documents in relation to the Issue.
- 5. We state that certain documents in relation to the above allotment are not traceable in our records, and accordingly, reliance may be placed on our statements above for details of such allotments.

Solemnly affirmed at Udaipur This 4<sup>th</sup> March 2024 FOR AKME FINTRADE (INDIA) LIMITED

Authorised Signatory

Before me

Reg. No. 17.527

KANHAIYA LAL S

2-A, Rajvilla, Manvakhera

UDAIPUR (Raj.)

Exp. Dt. 3 12 2024

OF 1100

Solemnly Affirmed Before Me & Admitted the Contents to be True & Correct.

KANHAIYA LAL S. NOTARY, UDAIPUR (RAJ.)

0 4 MAR 2024